PHCENIX
CONTACT

Product Compliance Report (182 Items)

Created: April 14, 2023

As a result of our product testing (Status of legislation: April 14, 2023), PHOENIX CONTACT confirms that our products comply with the material restrictions
according to Directive 2011/65/EU (RoHS 2), including Delegated Directive 2015/863/EU. In addition, the products comply with the requirements of Annex XIV and
Annex XVII under Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 (REACH Regulation) and SJ/T 11364-2014 (China RoHS).

An article-related China RoHS declaration table can be found in the download area for the respective article under "Manufacturer Declaration”. For all articles with
EFUP-E no China RoHS declaration table is issued and required.

The ecological footprint of the respective item, if already available, can be found in the download area under the document name "Product Environmental Footprint".

The cradle-to-gate approach has been used to calculate the values (including Climate Change in CO2e). Further detailed information on the product footprint can be
found accordingly in the document.
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Item Number

1413555

1413559

1413562

1413991

1413992

1413763

1413933

1413994

1413563

1413927

1413993

1413144

1413211

1413530

1413362

1413363

1413374

1413375

1413388

1413389

1413400

1413401

Item Description

SACC-
CIM12MS17PL180THRSHS
AMPLE

SACC-
CIM12FSB5PL180THRSAM
PLE

SACC-
CIM12FS12PL180THRSHS
AMPLE

SACC-M12MS-5Q0-0,75
SH
SACC-M12FS-5Q0-0,75
SH

SAC-4P-MS/ 4,3-240 SCO

SACC-M12MS-4Q0 SH
PBPA

SACC-M12FS-4Q0-0,75
SH

SACC-
CIM12FS17PL180THRSHS
AMPLE

SACC-E-M12MS-3P-
M20/0,5/0,15VA

SACC-M12MS-4Q0-0,75
SH

SAC-5P-M12MS/5,0-
600/M12FS HD

SAC-4P-M12MST/ 1,5-
PUR/M12FST

SAC-4P-M12MST/ 15,0-
PUR/FST

HC-ADV-B06-HLWH-
1TTM20-EMC-AL

HC-ADV-B06-HLWH-
1STM20-EMC-AL

HC-ADV-B06-HHWH-
1TTM25-EMC-AL

HC-ADV-B06-HHWH-
1STM25-EMC-AL

HC-ADV-B10-HLWH-
1TTM20-EMC-AL

HC-ADV-B10-HLWH-
1STM20-EMC-AL

HC-ADV-B10-HHWH-
1TTM25-EMC-AL

HC-ADV-B10-HHWH-
1STM25-EMC-AL

Fulfills EU RoHS Substance
Requirements (Exemptions
as Far as Known)

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

China RoHS Environment
Friendly Use Period (EFUP)

50 Years

50 Years

50 Years

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

50 Years

50 Years

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

PHCENIX
CONTACT

REACH Candidate
Substance Note (CAS/EC-
NO) & SCIP

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 3a87b987-2453-
4264-9fea-6a1b560a9706

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 0b72a961-982b-
4034-a57f-64259efb422f

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 25741ac1-56b1-4f00-
9a00-4dcclel7d662

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: a3159895-0008-4ef0-
9193-cda9eb9152d1

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
Wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

EF3.0 Climate
Change (kg CO2e)

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated

Not Calculated
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/en-us/products/contact-insert-sacc-cim12ms17pl180thrshsample-1413555
/en-us/products/contact-insert-sacc-cim12fsb5pl180thrsample-1413559
/en-us/products/contact-insert-sacc-cim12fs12pl180thrshsample-1413562
/en-us/products/circular-connector-cable-side-sacc-ms-5qo-075-sh-sco-1413991
/en-us/products/circular-connector-cable-side-sacc-fs-5qo-075-sh-sco-1413992
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-4p-ms-43-240-sco-1413763
/en-us/products/circular-connector-cable-side-sacc-ms-4qo-sh-pbpa-sco-1413933
/en-us/products/circular-connector-cable-side-sacc-fs-4qo-075-sh-sco-1413994
/en-us/products/contact-insert-sacc-cim12fs17pl180thrshsample-1413563
/en-us/products/circular-connectors-device-side-sacc-e-m12ms-3p-m2005015va-1413927
/en-us/products/circular-connector-cable-side-sacc-ms-4qo-075-sh-sco-1413993
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-5p-m12ms50-600m12fs-hd-1413144
/en-us/products/power-cable-sac-4p-m12mst-15-purm12fst-1413211
/en-us/products/power-cable-sac-4p-m12mst-150-purfst-1413530
/en-us/products/housing-with-screw-locking-hc-adv-b06-hlwh-1ttm20-emc-al-1413362
/en-us/products/housing-with-screw-locking-hc-adv-b06-hlwh-1stm20-emc-al-1413363
/en-us/products/housing-with-screw-locking-hc-adv-b06-hhwh-1ttm25-emc-al-1413374
/en-us/products/housing-with-screw-locking-hc-adv-b06-hhwh-1stm25-emc-al-1413375
/en-us/products/housing-with-screw-locking-hc-adv-b10-hlwh-1ttm20-emc-al-1413388
/en-us/products/housing-with-screw-locking-hc-adv-b10-hlwh-1stm20-emc-al-1413389
/en-us/products/housing-with-screw-locking-hc-adv-b10-hhwh-1ttm25-emc-al-1413400
/en-us/products/housing-with-screw-locking-hc-adv-b10-hhwh-1stm25-emc-al-1413401

1413417

1413418

1413431

1413432

1413065

1413081

1413997

1413052

1413049

1413104

3026654

3034439

3035758

3036495

3036505

3036806

3036819

3036822

3036835

3038778

3039887

3039900

3046401

3046414

3046427

3047332

3047345

HC-ADV-B16-HHWH-
1STM32-EMC-AL

HC-ADV-B16-HHWH-
1TTM40-EMC-AL

HC-ADV-B24-HHWH-
1STM32-EMC-AL

HC-ADV-B24-HHWH-
1TTM40-EMC-AL
DP-MBKKB 2,5

D-MBKKB 2,5 BU

SACC-BP-M-M12/M15-6-
THR

D-MBKKB 2,5

D-MBK 6/E

D-MBK 3/5 BU

UKK 5-HESILED 24 (5X20)

S-ME 6

S-ME 4

ST 4-FSI/C-LED 12

ST 4-FSI/C-LED 24

P-FU 5X20

P-FU 5X20 LED 24

P-FU 5X20 LED 60

P-FU 5X20 LA 250

ST 4-HESILA 250 (6,3X32)

ST 4-HESI (5X20) BU

ST-IL

UT 6-HESI (6,3X32)

UT 6-HESILED 24 (6,3X32)

UT 6-HESILED 60 (6,3X32)

WS UT 4

WS UT 6

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (6(c))

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Not applicable (No electrical

and electronical equipment)

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

50 Years

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

50 Years

50 Years

50 Years

PHCENIX
CONTACT

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: c58f66bb-20bb-4dac-
b6aa-f0d3c06cf65a

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)
Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)
Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)
No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated

Not Calculated
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/en-us/products/housing-with-screw-locking-hc-adv-b16-hhwh-1stm32-emc-al-1413417
/en-us/products/housing-with-screw-locking-hc-adv-b16-hhwh-1ttm40-emc-al-1413418
/en-us/products/housing-with-screw-locking-hc-adv-b24-hhwh-1stm32-emc-al-1413431
/en-us/products/housing-with-screw-locking-hc-adv-b24-hhwh-1ttm40-emc-al-1413432
/en-us/products/partition-plate-dp-mbkkb-25-1413065
/en-us/products/end-cover-d-mbkkb-25-bu-1413081
/en-us/products/panel-mounting-base-sacc-bp-m-m12m15-6-thr-1413997
/en-us/products/end-cover-d-mbkkb-25-1413052
/en-us/products/end-cover-d-mbk-6e-1413049
/en-us/products/end-cover-d-mbk-35-bu-1413104
/en-us/products/fuse-terminal-block-ukk-5-hesiled-24-5x20-3026654
/en-us/products/switching-lock-s-me-6-3034439
/en-us/products/switching-lock-s-me-4-3035758
/en-us/products/fuse-terminal-block-st-4-fsic-led-12-3036495
/en-us/products/fuse-terminal-block-st-4-fsic-led-24-3036505
/en-us/products/fuse-p-fu-5x20-3036806
/en-us/products/fuse-p-fu-5x20-led-24-3036819
/en-us/products/fuse-p-fu-5x20-led-60-3036822
/en-us/products/fuse-p-fu-5x20-la-250-3036835
/en-us/products/fuse-terminal-block-st-4-hesila-250-63x32-3038778
/en-us/products/fuse-terminal-block-st-4-hesi-5x20-bu-3039887
/en-us/products/documentation-st-il-3039900
/en-us/products/fuse-terminal-block-ut-6-hesi-63x32-3046401
/en-us/products/fuse-terminal-block-ut-6-hesiled-24-63x32-3046414
/en-us/products/fuse-terminal-block-ut-6-hesiled-60-63x32-3046427
/en-us/products/warning-label-printed-ws-ut-4-3047332
/en-us/products/warning-label-printed-ws-ut-6-3047345

3047374

3047923

3048593

3048629

3048632

3048742

3049000

3050390

3062016

0816786

0816799

0816812

0816825

0816854

0816883

0816980

0816896

0816922

0816951

2814359

2838228

2838241

2838254

WS UT 16

WS UT 2,5

UK 10,3-CC HESI N 2POL
UK 10,3-CC HESILED N

600 2POL

UK 10,3-CC HESILED N
600 3POL

ST-SILED 24-UK 2MA
UKK 5-HESILED 24 (5X20)
1IMA

QTC 2,5 HESILED 60
(6X20)

KDT-ST 12

EML (20X8)R

EML (20X8)R YE

EML (21,5X21,5)R SR
EML (25,4X12,7)R

EML (26,5X12)R SR

EML (26,5X17,5)R SR
EML (40X8)R

EML (26,5X17,5)R YE
EML (30X20)R

EML (38X17)R

MCR-SLP-1-5-UI-0

PT 2X2-24DC-ST

PT 2X2- 5DC-ST

PT 2X2-12DC-ST

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (6(c), 7(c)-l, 7(a))

Yes (7(c)-l, 7(a))

Yes (7(c)-l, 7(a))

Yes (7(c)-l, 7(a))

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

50 Years

50 Years

50 Years

50 Years

PHCENIX
CONTACT

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 681206d3-8832-4e1f-
bb7b-9720cb9d9362

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 419f8b28-e02f-4d7d-
bb18-ed5b30ddfb60

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: b6687aed-12d1-
4706-ae54-8688884e9564

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 2fObfa03-fbaf-4a35-
a433-ecOcd7d1317d

Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated
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/en-us/products/warning-label-printed-ws-ut-16-3047374
/en-us/products/warning-label-printed-ws-ut-25-3047923
/en-us/products/fuse-terminal-block-uk-103-cc-hesi-n-2pol-3048593
/en-us/products/fuse-terminal-block-uk-103-cc-hesiled-n-600-2pol-3048629
/en-us/products/fuse-terminal-block-uk-103-cc-hesiled-n-600-3pol-3048632
/en-us/products/component-plug-terminal-block-st-siled-24-uk-2ma-3048742
/en-us/products/fuse-terminal-block-ukk-5-hesiled-24-5x20-1ma-3049000
/en-us/products/fuse-terminal-block-qtc-25-hesiled-60-5x20-3050390
/en-us/products/sealing-plugs-kdt-st-12-3062016
/en-us/products/device-marking-eml-20x8r-0816786
/en-us/products/device-marking-eml-20x8r-ye-0816799
/en-us/products/device-marking-eml-215x215r-sr-0816812
/en-us/products/device-marking-eml-254x127r-0816825
/en-us/products/device-marking-eml-265x12r-sr-0816854
/en-us/products/device-marking-eml-265x175r-sr-0816883
/en-us/products/device-marking-eml-40x8r-0816980
/en-us/products/device-marking-eml-265x175r-ye-0816896
/en-us/products/device-marking-eml-30x20r-0816922
/en-us/products/device-marking-eml-38x17r-0816951
/en-us/products/current-transducer-mcr-slp-1-5-ui-0-2814359
/en-us/products/surge-protection-for-measurement-and-control-technology-pt-2x2-24dc-st-2838228
/en-us/products/surge-protection-for-measurement-and-control-technology-pt-2x2-5dc-st-2838241
/en-us/products/surge-protection-for-measurement-and-control-technology-pt-2x2-12dc-st-2838254

2838283

2838306

2838319

2838322

2838351

2838490

2838539

3241113

3241114

3241115

3241116

3241117

3241118

3241119

1707447

1707501

1707020

1707722

1707735

1707234

1707052

1707269

PT 2X2-24AC-ST

PT 4X1- 5DC-ST

PT 4X1-12DC-ST

PT 4X1-24DC-ST

PT 4X1-24AC-ST

CN-LAMBDA/4-5.9-BB

CTM 1X2-110AC

WG-S HF 40
WG-S HF 40 BK
WG-S HF 50
WG-S HF 50 BK
WG-S HF 70
WG-S HF 70 BK
WG-S HF 80

MCV 1,5/ 4-G-3,81 P26
THR

FRONT 2,5-H/SA 5/ 2 BK

MSTB 2,5/ 3-STF-5,08
BKPAL,3

MCV 1,5/11-GF-3,81 P26
THR

MCV 1,5/12-GF-3,81 P26
THR

MKDSO 2,5/ 4-L

MCV 1,5/ 7-G-3,81 P14
THR

MCV 1,5/ 7-GF-3,81 P14
THR

Yes (7(a))

Yes (7(c)-l, 7(a))

Yes (7(c)-l, 7(a))

Yes (7(c)-l, 7(a))

Yes (7(a))

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (7(c)-l, 7(a))

Contact Us

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

50 Years

50 Years

50 Years

50 Years

50 Years

Hazard Free

50 Years

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

PHCENIX
CONTACT

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 7bd2b54e-2620-
4bc6-8276-7921e6a2427e

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: ef6420dd-5dbe-4d7c-
a320-38e8c69a6580

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 81ef9188-440e-4fa6-
bebl-b5ec7922f6a8

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 0df07124-b21e-4b60-
b010-f8f64b179971

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 2986bd1b-a180-41f3-
9d2b-98d038877489

No substance above 0.1
wt%

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 175f04d9-e65e-4189-
a0le-f824d657583b

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
0.027 kg CO2e
Not Calculated

Not Calculated
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/en-us/products/surge-protection-for-measurement-and-control-technology-pt-2x2-24ac-st-2838283
/en-us/products/surge-protection-for-measurement-and-control-technology-pt-4x1-5dc-st-2838306
/en-us/products/surge-protection-for-measurement-and-control-technology-pt-4x1-12dc-st-2838319
/en-us/products/surge-protection-for-measurement-and-control-technology-pt-4x1-24dc-st-2838322
/en-us/products/surge-protection-for-measurement-and-control-technology-pt-4x1-24ac-st-2838351
/en-us/products/surge-protection-for-transceiver-systems-cn-lambda4-59-bb-2838490
/en-us/products/surge-protection-for-information-technology-ctm-1x2-110ac-2838539
/en-us/products/cable-tie-wg-s-hf-40-3241113
mailto:us-productcompliance@phoenixcontact.com?Subject=Product%20Compliance%20Inquiry:%20Phoenix%20Contact%20(us)&body=Hello,%0A%0AI am inquiring about the compliance status of the following Phoenix Contact products: 3241113.%0A%0AComments:
/en-us/products/cable-tie-wg-s-hf-40-bk-3241114
/en-us/products/cable-tie-wg-s-hf-50-3241115
/en-us/products/cable-tie-wg-s-hf-50-bk-3241116
/en-us/products/cable-tie-wg-s-hf-70-3241117
/en-us/products/cable-tie-wg-s-hf-70-bk-3241118
/en-us/products/cable-tie-wg-s-hf-80-3241119
/en-us/products/pcb-header-mcv-15-4-g-381-p26-thr-1707447
/en-us/products/printed-circuit-board-terminal-front-25-hsa-5-2-bk-1707501
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-mstb-25-3-stf-508-bkpa13-1707020
/en-us/products/pcb-header-mcv-1511-gf-381-p26-thr-1707722
/en-us/products/pcb-header-mcv-1512-gf-381-p26-thr-1707735
/en-us/products/printed-circuit-board-terminal-mkdso-25-4-l-1707234
/en-us/products/pcb-header-mcv-15-7-g-381-p14-thr-1707052
/en-us/products/pcb-header-mcv-15-7-gf-381-p14-thr-1707269

1707308

1707975

1707755

1707942

1707662

1707760

1707926

1707955

1707372

1707675

1707253

1707338

1707849

1707968

1707618

1707990

1707001

1707140

1707865

1707904

1707111

1707124

1707137

MCV 1,5/11-GF-3,81 P14
THR

D-FRONT 2,5-V-0.Z. BU
D-FRONT 1,5-V

FKC 2,5/18-STF-5,08

UMSTBVK 2,5/ 4-GF-5,08
AU

MSTB/MC-SET K32-8R- ST

FKC 2,5/22-STF-5,08

FKC 2,5/19-STF-5,08

FMC 1,5/ 6-ST-3,5 GY CN4

MCVR 1,5/ 2-ST-3,81
BD2:X64

MSTBTP 2,5/ 4-ST
CP1,2BD:13-24
GMSTBV 2,5/ 3-GF-7,62
(e]€]

GMKDS 3/ 2 GY

MSTBV 2,5/ 2-G-5,08 GY

FMC 1,5/ 3-ST-3,81
GY7038 CN3

PTSM 0,5/ 2-HHI-2,5-SMD

WHR24

MK4DS 1,5/ 2-5,08-A
GNYE

MK4DS 1,5/ 3-5,08-A
GNYE
MKDS 1,5/ 3-B-5,08 BU

MKDS 3/ 2-B-5,08

GMKDSN 1,5/10-7,62

GMKDSN 1,5/11-7,62

GMKDSN 1,5/12-7,62

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (6(c))

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

50 Years

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

50 Years

50 Years

50 Years

PHCENIX
CONTACT

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 28c93638-4361-40f1-

ac94-c7alc2d10f03

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: ¢77b3088-acda-4f12-

9355-7e1ff15239be

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 8b07cbe9-3d37-
4d1d-909c-fc54918798¢2

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: fd05ff88-a045-44cc-

b6ae-db99fc595072

Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated
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/en-us/products/pcb-header-mcv-1511-gf-381-p14-thr-1707308
/en-us/products/end-cover-d-front-25-v-oz-bu-1707975
/en-us/products/end-cover-d-front-15-v-1707755
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-fkc-2518-stf-508-1707942
/en-us/products/din-rail-connector-umstbvk-25-4-gf-508-au-1707662
/en-us/products/connector-set-mstbmc-set-k32-8r-st-1707760
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-fkc-2522-stf-508-1707926
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-fkc-2519-stf-508-1707955
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-fmc-15-6-st-35-gy-cn4-1707372
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-mcvr-15-2-st-381-bd2x64-1707675
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-mstbtp-25-4-st-cp12bd13-24-1707253
/en-us/products/pcb-header-gmstbv-25-3-gf-762-og-1707338
/en-us/products/printed-circuit-board-terminal-gmkds-3-2-gy-1707849
/en-us/products/pcb-header-mstbv-25-2-g-508-gy-1707968
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-fmc-15-3-st-381-gy7038-cn3-1707618
/en-us/products/pcb-header-ptsm-05-2-hhi-25-smd-whr24-1707990
/en-us/products/printed-circuit-board-terminal-mk4ds-15-2-508-a-gnye-1707001
/en-us/products/printed-circuit-board-terminal-mk4ds-15-3-508-a-gnye-1707140
/en-us/products/printed-circuit-board-terminal-mkds-15-3-b-508-bu-1707865
/en-us/products/printed-circuit-board-terminal-mkds-3-2-b-508-1707904
/en-us/products/printed-circuit-board-terminal-gmkdsn-1510-762-1707111
/en-us/products/printed-circuit-board-terminal-gmkdsn-1511-762-1707124
/en-us/products/printed-circuit-board-terminal-gmkdsn-1512-762-1707137

1707027

1707030

1707056

1707043

1707069

1707072

1611510

1611072

1611206

1611238

1611796

1413023

1413353

1413468

1413936

3022315

3022221

GMKDSN 1,5/ 2-7,62

GMKDSN 1,5/ 3-7,62

GMKDSN 1,5/ 5-7,62

GMKDSN 1,5/ 4-7,62

GMKDSN 1,5/ 6-7,62

GMKDSN 1,5/ 7-7,62

RC-19S1N12Z3TBL

RC-12SDN128049

RC-17P1N1280X7

RC-17P1N8A8320

RC-Z2468

D-MBK 3/5

SACC-E-M12FS-5CON-
PG9/1,5 VA

SACC-E-M12FS-5CON-
M16/0,5VA ME

VS-M12FSBP-OE-93E-
LI1/0,5

UK 10 N RD

ZFKK 2,5-MT BU

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (6(c))

Yes (No Exemptions)

Contact Us

50 Years

50 Years

50 Years

50 Years

50 Years

50 Years

50 Years

50 Years

50 Years

50 Years

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

50 Years

Hazard Free

PHCENIX
CONTACT

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: b85711a9-f968-47d2-
bOee-99f57699613f

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: b965b42e-a47c-
4152-83fe-642d2fac3dd5

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: f6¢5125d-f466-4a60-
85b4-7badd4662089

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 6e890d13-59fb-4b67-
bec8-90690f390e9f

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 239ecbh0c-b991-
4ee5-bc2e-ec59be63d452

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 107916ed-5ef0-4fb6-
b833-d2663ac502b3

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 3b79e776-20f2-47¢0-
90fc-63f7623635fe

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 5478aled-01fe-4ba2-
a89b-d05c42b85c63

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: de6497f9-873e-4aff-
b088-20ch526926fa

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 6edcfc5a-d752-4a65-
a89b-429ead9681c7

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 1307afb1-bdb7-4c88-
9c49-6995a2bd2de6

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

Not Calculated

0.013 kg CO2e

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated
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/en-us/products/printed-circuit-board-terminal-gmkdsn-15-2-762-1707027
/en-us/products/printed-circuit-board-terminal-gmkdsn-15-3-762-1707030
/en-us/products/printed-circuit-board-terminal-gmkdsn-15-5-762-1707056
/en-us/products/printed-circuit-board-terminal-gmkdsn-15-4-762-1707043
/en-us/products/printed-circuit-board-terminal-gmkdsn-15-6-762-1707069
/en-us/products/printed-circuit-board-terminal-gmkdsn-15-7-762-1707072
/en-us/products/circular-connector-cable-side-rc-19s1n12z3tbl-1611510
/en-us/products/circular-connector-cable-side-rc-12sdn128049-1611072
/en-us/products/circular-connector-cable-side-rc-17p1n1280x7-1611206
/en-us/products/circular-connector-cable-side-rc-17p1n8a8320-1611238
/en-us/products/protective-cover-rc-z2468-1611796
/en-us/products/end-cover-d-mbk-35-1413023
/en-us/products/flush-type-connector-sacc-e-m12fs-5con-pg915-va-1413353
/en-us/products/flush-type-connector-sacc-e-m12fs-5con-m1605va-me-1413468
/en-us/products/network-cable-vs-m12fsbp-oe-93e-li05-1413936
/en-us/products/feed-through-terminal-block-uk-10-n-rd-3022315
/en-us/products/disconnect-terminal-block-zfkk-25-mt-bu-3022221
mailto:us-productcompliance@phoenixcontact.com?Subject=Product%20Compliance%20Inquiry:%20Phoenix%20Contact%20(us)&body=Hello,%0A%0AI am inquiring about the compliance status of the following Phoenix Contact products: 3022221.%0A%0AComments:

3022250

3022247

3022328

3022218

3022263

3022276

1534342

1534546

1534504

1534407

1534368

1534410

1534355

1534397

1534795

1534423

1534436

UKKB 5-PE BK

G 5/2DIO SO BU

UK 10 N BK

CLIPFIX 35

CLIPFIX 15

CLIPFIX 35-5

SACCBP-M12MSB-2CON-
M16/0,5-910

SACCBP-M12FSB-5CON-
M16/0,5-900

SACCBP-M12MSB-5CON-
M16/0,5-900

SACCBP-M12FSB-2CON-
M16/2,0-910

SACCBP-M12MSB-2CON-
M16/2,0-910

SACCBP-M12FSB-2CON-
M16/5,0-910

SACCBP-M12MSB-2CON-
M16/1,0-910

SACCBP-M12FSB-2CON-
M16/1,0-910

SAC-5P-M12MS/ 2,5-
920/M12FS

SACCBP-M12MS-5CON-
M16/0,5-920

SACCBP-M12MS-5CON-
M16/1,0-920

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

50 Years

50 Years

50 Years

50 Years

50 Years

50 Years

50 Years

50 Years

Hazard Free

50 Years

50 Years

PHCENIX
CONTACT

4-Nonylphenol, branched
and linear (CAS: n/a)

SCIP: 5ac5bhabe-6391-
4055-98¢5-fb405d6afa8d

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 18dcbe5d-d32f-4cf6-
8a0a-46553e455bcd

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: a5c6f9bd-9666-407d-

a7e8-739bdddad9b6

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 0e5975d3-aae0-
4721-bdcf-b693b8a945c4

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 6926646a-9b71-45fa-

8dd6-b971e139alf4

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 8511880f-305f-49af-
9c¢f9-930ba9da0d07

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 12f530c2-7dca-4al4-

bee2-9a737b5e20dd

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 4731c2fa-e304-4f26-
91b9-0325369f78ff

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 5019b2b5-161d-
4282-bcc6-8188cce8c874

No substance above 0.1
wt%

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 72d96c60-dc4c-
407d-a792-5d2867a5dec5

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 0474cd75-fb12-48ad-

a65d-97d0a0404a81

Not Calculated

Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated
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/en-us/products/ground-terminal-block-ukkb-5-pe-bk-3022250
/en-us/products/feed-through-terminal-block-g-5-2-dio-so-bu-3022247
/en-us/products/feed-through-terminal-block-uk-10-n-bk-3022328
/en-us/products/end-block-clipfix-35-3022218
/en-us/products/end-block-clipfix-15-3022263
/en-us/products/end-block-clipfix-35-5-3022276
/en-us/products/circular-connectors-device-side-saccbp-m12msb-2con-m1605-910-1534342
/en-us/products/circular-connectors-device-side-saccbp-m12fsb-5con-m1605-900-1534546
/en-us/products/circular-connectors-device-side-saccbp-m12msb-5con-m1605-900-1534504
/en-us/products/circular-connectors-device-side-saccbp-m12fsb-2con-m1620-910-1534407
/en-us/products/circular-connectors-device-side-saccbp-m12msb-2con-m1620-910-1534368
/en-us/products/circular-connectors-device-side-saccbp-m12fsb-2con-m1650-910-1534410
/en-us/products/circular-connectors-device-side-saccbp-m12msb-2con-m1610-910-1534355
/en-us/products/circular-connectors-device-side-saccbp-m12fsb-2con-m1610-910-1534397
/en-us/products/data-cable-preassembled-sac-5p-m12ms-25-920m12fs-1534795
/en-us/products/circular-connectors-device-side-saccbp-m12ms-5con-m1605-920-1534423
/en-us/products/circular-connectors-device-side-saccbp-m12ms-5con-m1610-920-1534436

1534449

1534465

1534478

1534517

1534180

1534559

1534562

1534575

1534588

1534591

1534614

1534627

1534630

1534818

1534452

SACCBP-M12MS-5CON-
M16/2,0-920

SACCBP-M12FS-5CON-
M16/0,5-920

SACCBP-M12FS-5CON-
M16/1,0-920

SACCBP-M12MSB-5CON-
M16/1,0-900

SAC-4P- 7,0-PUR/M12FS
SORI

SACCBP-M12FSB-5CON-
M16/1,0-900

SACCBP-M12FSB-5CON-
M16/2,0-900

SACCBP-M12FSB-5CON-
M16/5,0-900

SACCBP-M12FSD-4CON-
M16/0,5-931

SACCBP-M12FSD-4CON-
M16/1,0-931

SACCBP-M12FSD-4CON-
M16/5,0-931

SACC-DSIV-M12FSD-
4CON-L180

SACC-DSIV-M12FSD-
4CON-L90

SAC-4P- 5,0-PUR/M 8FS
0,34

SACCBP-M12MS-5CON-
M16/5,0-920

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (6(c))

50 Years

50 Years

50 Years

50 Years

Hazard Free

50 Years

50 Years

50 Years

50 Years

50 Years

50 Years

50 Years

50 Years

Hazard Free

50 Years

PHCENIX
CONTACT

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: edaca3f2-f6ac-4e53-
bee8-ec2d19034aff

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 4f2d41e5-fd17-498a-
a88e-071f24dc9a08

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 8e28a22a-5ee5-47af-

9177-bla6563e24fa

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 23a0e6cf-3917-4481-

bd75-61b65c37b476

No substance above 0.1
wt%

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 84309¢37-8¢51-
425a-8db0-5250a3d91206

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 6e747f68-be97-43d8-

927a-28726e9e9a59

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 9db9d75b-2bf4-4c45-

ab6e-c049f3cf5761

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 61018a6d-140d-
4b0d-8dle-eb99f026e134

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 5baf6867-adfa-49c7-
9aaa-7389618c7b8e

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: da57685f-69c4-4d98-

8934-1e7dbb42b3cf

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: f785135d-8075-4150-

8f3f-5b5a35a3b3ce

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 2cdb2b5¢c-9732-
45c4-9b21-6¢c092c638ch3

No substance above 0.1
wit%

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 92706918-1aa2-
4921-ac0f-7b8dea6de064

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated
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/en-us/products/circular-connectors-device-side-saccbp-m12ms-5con-m1620-920-1534449
/en-us/products/circular-connectors-device-side-saccbp-m12fs-5con-m1605-920-1534465
/en-us/products/circular-connectors-device-side-saccbp-m12fs-5con-m1610-920-1534478
/en-us/products/circular-connectors-device-side-saccbp-m12msb-5con-m1610-900-1534517
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-4p-70-purm12fs-sori-1534180
/en-us/products/circular-connectors-device-side-saccbp-m12fsb-5con-m1610-900-1534559
/en-us/products/circular-connectors-device-side-saccbp-m12fsb-5con-m1620-900-1534562
/en-us/products/circular-connectors-device-side-saccbp-m12fsb-5con-m1650-900-1534575
/en-us/products/circular-connectors-device-side-saccbp-m12fsd-4con-m1605-931-1534588
/en-us/products/circular-connectors-device-side-saccbp-m12fsd-4con-m1610-931-1534591
/en-us/products/circular-connectors-device-side-saccbp-m12fsd-4con-m1650-931-1534614
/en-us/products/circular-connectors-device-side-sacc-dsiv-m12fsd-4con-l180-1534627
/en-us/products/circular-connectors-device-side-sacc-dsiv-m12fsd-4con-l90-1534630
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-4p-50-purm-8fs-034-1534818
/en-us/products/circular-connectors-device-side-saccbp-m12ms-5con-m1650-920-1534452

1534481

1534533

1534371

1534384

1534494

1534520

1534724

1443116

1443158

1443129

1443161

3241120

3241121

3241122

3241123

3241124

SACCBP-M12FS-5CON-
M16/2,0-920

SACCBP-M12MSB-5CON-
M16/5,0-900

SACCBP-M12MSB-2CON-
M16/5,0-910

SACCBP-M12FSB-2CON-
M16/0,5-910

SACCBP-M12FS-5CON-
M16/5,0-920

SACCBP-M12MSB-5CON-
M16/2,0-900

SAC-5P-M12MS/15,0-

PUR/M12FS

SAC-3P- 3,0-PUR/A-1L-V

SAC-3P- 3,0-PUR/B-1L-V

SAC-3P- 5,0-PUR/A-1L-V

SAC-3P- 5,0-PUR/B-1L-V

WG-S HF 80 BK

WG-S HF 120

WG-S HF 120 BK

WG-S HF 150

WG-S HF 150 BK

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

50 Years

50 Years

50 Years

50 Years

50 Years

50 Years

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

PHCENIX
CONTACT

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: d5906b85-428f-4310-
8089-416dc2f06160

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: bedbaa60-466a-
4ble-9f48-a4da64c365f6

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: Oaclb72a-08ba-
4d7e-84¢9-251705af5758

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 07d45cfa-ef46-41b7-
9dcl-cal6d3eOaaad

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 39473003-d2d4-46fc-
a099-7b312fb253d9

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 87f4a9a5-c391-4bdb-
bf51-f6fd6757ecfc

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

In accordance with IEC 63000, the information contained in the report includes a supplier declaration on exemptions and can be used as evidence for the

preparation of technical documentation. PHOENIX CONTACT does not use any of the substances listed in Annex XVII of the REACH Regulation in its products in

concentrations exceeding the limits falling within the scope of the Regulation. In order to ensure a high level of product safety to our customers, as well as to comply

with legal requirements, we have reviewed the implementation of the REACH Regulation in accordance with the current candidate list, including the substances

from Annex XIV. According to Article 33 of the REACH Regulation, Phoenix Contact is obliged to provide information on products containing candidate substances

above a mass fraction of 0.1%. All information is based on our current knowledge and information provided by our suppliers and service providers.
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